Crusader Summer Camps

Program

Vacation Bible School

Baseball - Boys

Art

Art

Slamma Jamma One
Adv. Slamma Jamma Too!
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Bump It Up VB
Bump It Up VB

Dance

Sheboygan Lutheran High School

Summer 2017

Crusader Summer Camps
Crusader Summer Camps are held on the
Lutheran High School grounds*
at 3323 University Drive, Sheboygan.

Entering
Grade

3 & 4yr.,
PreK-5

4-8
1-4
5-8
K-3
3-5
4-6
7-9
4-6
7-9
4-6
7-9
5-8

~ www.lutheranhigh.com ~

Date

June 12-15

June 12-16
June 12-15
June 12-15
June 26-29
June 26-29
July 10-13
July 10-13
July 17-20
July 17-20
July 24-27
July 24-27

July 31 - Aug 3

920-452-3323

* except VBS will be held at Immanuel Lutheran School, 1626 Illinois Ave., Sheboygan

Time

5:45 - 8:00 p.m.

*held at Immanuel
School

9:30 - Noon
8:00 - 9:30
10:00 - 11:30
9:00 - 11:30
12:00 - 2:30
9:00 - 11:30
1:00 - 3:30
9:00 - 11:30
1:00 - 3:30
9:30 - 11:00
10:00 - 11:30
9:00 - 11:00

Download additional forms from the LHS website under “Activities”.
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Camp Offerings

Boys Baseball $60
Players will have the opportunity to learn new defensive and
offensive skills that will develop their baseball abilities and make
their practice time more efficient. Players will learn a variety of new
games and compete for prizes. Each camper enjoys learning team
play, cooperation, and mutual respect while having fun playing our
national pastime. Players must bring their own gloves, and are
encouraged to bring their own bat. All other equipment will be
provided.

June 12 - 16 LHS Baseball Field 9:30 AM - Noon
Boys entering grades 4-8 (boys who have completed 3rd grade, boys entering 8th grade)
Tim Muth, LHS Varsity Baseball Coach and Faculty

Art - Grades | -4 $55

Students will explore a wide range of media and subject matter and will leave the camp with multiple art
projects to display at home! A gallery showing will culminate the experience on Thursday at 9:30 a.m.
Please provide a smock for your child, an adult size t-shirt works great!

June 12-15 LHS Room 130 8:00 - 9:30 AM

Children entering Grades 1 - 4 (minimum 5 to have the class)
Note: Sign up by June 1 so materials can be ordered.

Instructed by Laura Adameak, Art Teacher
-
’.

Art - Grades 5-8 $55

Students will explore a wide range of media and subject matter and will leave the camp with multiple art
projects to display at home! A gallery showing will culminate the experience on Thursday at 9:30 a.m.
Please provide a smock for your child, an adult size t-shirt works great!

June 12-15 LHS Room 130 10:00 - 11:30 AM

Children entering Grades 5 - 8 (minimum 5 to have the class)
Note: Sign up by June 1 so materials can be ordered.

Instructed by Laura Adameak, Art Teacher
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Camp Offerings

Boys & Girls Slamma Jamma One $60

Boys and girls entering grades K-3 -This Slamma Jamma basketball camp is designed to
teach basic basketball skills using ADJUSTABLE HOOPS. Players from Kindergarten thru 3rd
grade will develop skills dribbling, passing, shooting,
pivoting, and playing defense. Each day, campers will
experience skill enhancement, games, scrimmages, and
contests. Adjustable height basketball hoops will be used.
Each camper will receive a basketball, a jersey, a picture
with the staff, and an incredible experience.

June 26-29 LHS gym  9:00-11:30 AM

Jeff Jurss, LHS Varsity Cross Country Coach and Faculty

Advanced Slamma Jamma Too for Boys & Girls $60

Boys and girls entering grades 3-5 - Advanced Slamma Jamma Too basketball camp is
designed to teach basic basketball skills AT THE 10 FOOT HOOPS. Players will develop skills
dribbling, passing, shooting, pivoting, and playing defense.
Each day, campers will experience skill enhancement,
games, scrimmages, and contests. Each camper will
receive a basketball, a jersey, a picture with the staff, and
an incredible experience.

June 26-29 LHS gym  12:00 - 2:30 PM

Jeff Jurss, LHS Varsity Cross Country Coach and Faculty

Dance Grades 5 - 8 $50

These four days will be a mixture of jazz and poms, and whether you’ve danced before or this is your
first time, prepare to have a blast! Our camp focuses on improving strength, flexibility, and technique
in the areas of jazz and poms, all while having way too much fun. Now is the time to explore whether
or not you want to pursue dance in high school, and the LHS
dance camp is the perfect place to find out. LHS will provide
the poms (or bring your own if you like) so all you need to bring
are jazz shoes (or non-marking tennis shoes), a positive
attitude, and plenty of smiles!

July 31 -Aug 3 LHS Gym 9:00 - 11:00 AM

Girls entering grades 5-8

Emily Glewen, LHS Varsity Dance Team Alumni
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Camp Offerings

Bump it Up Volleyball 4 - 6 $45

This camp will focus on the fundamental skills of volleyball
such as passing, serving, setting, hitting,

and defense. Activities center on developing skill

and confidence in beginning players, while promoting
teamwork, fun and enthusiasm for the sport.

July 24-27 LHS Gym 9:30 - 11:00 AM
Girls entering grades 4 - 6

Jana Rosenstein, Elementary Teacher at Immanuel
Lutheran School

Bump it Up Volleyball 7 - 9 $45

This camp will focus on increasing knowledge of volleyball and learning the essential volleyball skills
needed to be a successful player. Activities center on developing proper form and technique,
maintaining control of the ball, communication, and understanding defensive strategies, while
encouraging teamwork, confidence, and enthusiasm for the sport.

July 24 - 27 LHS Gym 10:00 - 11:30 AM
Girls entering grades 7 -9

Jana Rosenstein, Elementary Teacher at Immanuel Lutheran School

Vacation Bible School FREE

Online registration only via the LHS website at www.lutheranhigh.com.

Imagine you’re standing at the beach with your eyes closed. Can
you hear the waves gently washing against the shore? Do you feel
the soft sand between your toes? Is there a smell of freshness in
the air and a taste of salty sea mist on you lips? Open your eyes
and gaze upon one the most amazing places on the earth - the
ocean. Then get ready to road trip with us as we head out for this
year’s VBS - Ocean Commotion, where we’ll dive into Noah'’s
Flood and learn important life lessons from Noah.

It promises to be a beatlead Arkload of fun every day!

JUNE 12-15 5:45 - 8:00 PM
Held at Immanuel Lutheran School, 1626 lllinois Ave., Sheboygan
Children entering Preschool 3 & 4 yrs. old, and PreK through grade 5.

If you are looking to help out during the week, please contact Rev. Robert Steele of Bethany Lutheran in
Kohler, Church office at 920-457-4681 or email revrsteele1979@gmail.com. VBS is free, however, goodwill
donations to the programs are appreciated. Register online for VBS at lutheranhigh.com.
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Jr. Crusader Basketball

Jr. Crusader Basketball Program

Jr. Crusaders is a youth basketball
program that focuses on basketball
fundamentals. Coaches will teach
basic defensive and offense skills,
terminology, and technique.
Additionally, players will get to know
each other and begin to build
friendships on and off the court.

Who can participate in the Jr.
Crusader Program?

The Jr. Crusader program is
currently designed for boys in 3rd -
8th grade. All boys (SALSA and
Non-SALSA) are encouraged to
participate. The program is
intended to support the Lutheran
High School Boys Basketball
programs. Participants do not need to be committed to going to Lutheran High School; however,
it is encouraged.

When is the Jr. Crusader Program offered?
The Jr. Crusader Program is set up to begin each year in October and end in April. The program
is broken into two sessions: Fall Session (l) and Spring Session (1)

The Fall Session starts the first Sunday in October and ends the last Sunday in February (21
weeks). The Spring Session runs the first Sunday in March and ends the last Sunday in April (9
weeks). The Fall Session is focused on skill building and fundamentals. The Spring Session is
designed to take learned skills to the court and is geared to more game and team action.

The Fall and Spring Sessions each offer participants 3 levels of involvement. A player and his
parents can pick a level of involvement depending upon interest and commitment level.

How much does it cost to join the Jr. Crusader Program?
Each participant will be charged $35 which includes: 20+ Sunday Sessions, lifetime friendships,
and Summer Camp/AAU Program Review Session

How can | keep up to date with the Jr. Crusader Program schedule?

Facebook: Like us at Jr Crusader Hoops

Twitter: Follow us at @JrCrusaderHoops

Contact: Mike Leibham at: jrcrusaderboysbasketball@lutheranhigh.com if you are
interested in joining us.
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Jr. Crusader Basketball

Lady Jr. Crusader Basketball Camp Philosophy

1) Christian schools exist to build and encourage Christian faith. The coaches and
players will do this by sharing God’s word, praying, and praising our Lord and
Savior Jesus Christ.

2) Lutheran High is Preparing Christian Leaders — One student at a time. Athletics is
a tool that helps reach this goal. The players will be challenged each practice to
develop their leadership skills and attitudes.

3) God has given us different talents. The coaches will encourage the players to
develop their talents for God’s glory. Each player will be asked to give her best
effort each and every practice.

4) We are a girl's basketball family. We will have multiple teams, but we want the
players to be more than just a program. We want them to support each other,
trust each other, and grow with each other.

The basketball camp is for girls in 3rd — 8th grade who plan on attending
Sheboygan Lutheran High School.

Practices will be held on Tuesday nights from 6:00-7:30 starting April 4th and
ending July 18th.

Practices will be held at Sheboygan Lutheran High School
* Note: There will be a few dates in which we will not have camp.

A monthly calendar will be emailed to you. The
calendar will inform you of practice times; location; |
games; eftc.

This year’s coaching staff will include:
* Tom Splittgerber
* Brad Steinhardt
* Mike Scheele

Cost of the camp is $40 (Reversible jersey
provided).

If you are interested in joining us,

contact Mike Scheele at 920-287-4918 or
hscheele@lutheranhigh.com.
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Dekker Hoops Camps

Basketball - Boys & Girls, Gr. 4 - 6 $65

This camp offers a week of exciting basketball and focuses on the fundamentals

of the game. Instruction will be given on dribbling, catching, passing, shooting techniques,
rebounding, and offensive and defensive skills. The camp includes quality instruction of both
individual and team skills, drills, scrimmages and contests. Participants will be instructed by
grade level and skill ability.

SESSION I: Boys  July 10-13 LHS Gym 9:00 - 11:30 AM Mon. - Thurs.
SESSION II: Girls  July 17-20 LHS Gym 9:00 - 11:30 AM Mon. - Thurs.
Boys and girls entering grades 4 - 6

Todd Dekker, Experienced Varsity Basketball Coach

NOTE: This camp requires a separate registration form, see page 11.

Contact Coach Todd Dekker at: cdekker6964@charter.net or 920-918-6966.

Basketball - Boys & Girls, Gr. 7 - 9 $65

This camp offers a week of exciting basketball. It focuses on the fundamentals and is designed
to emphasize team play. Instruction will include shooting techniques, defense, post play, guard
play and conditioning. Our goal is to provide the best instruction to help you become a better
basketball player. The camp also includes game competition, contests, scrimmages and
evaluations. This camp provides a tremendous opportunity to make improvements in the off-
season!

ESSION I: Boys  July 10-13 LHS Gym 1:00 - 3:30 PM Mon. - Thurs.
SESSION II: Girls  July 17-20 LHS Gym 1:00 - 3:30 PM Mon. - Thurs.
Boys and girls entering grades 7 -9

Todd Dekker, Experienced Varsity Basketball Coach
NOTE: This camp requires a separate registration form, see page 11.
Contact Coach Todd Dekker at: cdekker6964@charter.net or 920-918-6966.

Note: Personalized T-shirts will not be guaranteed for
any camp form received after June 23.
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Lutheran High Crusaders Summer Camps
Meet the Instructors

Jeff Jurss

Jeff Jurss is the director for the LHS SlammaJamma Camps. Coach Jurss is a Physical
Education, Social Studies, and Theology teacher, and the Sheboygan Lutheran High Boys
and Girls Cross Country Coach. He also assists with Track and Field, has coached the JV
Boys’ Basketball team and Girls‘ Varsity Basketball at Sheboygan Lutheran. Coach Jurss has
also coached a variety of Recreational Department basketball teams and many teams at the
YMCA. His staff will include a variety of people who have experience with basketball and love
sharing their time teaching and having fun with kids.

Jana Rosenstein

Jana Rosenstein is in her 13th year of teaching 1st and 2nd grade students at Immanuel
Lutheran School. She has also spent 12 years coaching girls volleyball at the 5th - 8th
grade level. She is originally from Sheboygan and attended Sheboygan County Christian
High where she lettered in three different sports. Jana played volleyball and received her
B.A. in Early Childhood/Elementary Education from Lakeland College. Jana and her
husband, Eric, reside in Sheboygan.

Tim Muth

Tim Muth is a Social Studies teacher and the Head Varsity Baseball Coach at Lutheran High
School. Coach Muth has over 25 years of coaching experience and over 100 wins at the Varsity
level and Conference Championships. He has been running baseball camps for 18 years, and is
a member of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association. He resides in Sheboygan with his
wife, Nicole, and their three children, Jacob, Erin, and Kalee. They are members at Trinity
Lutheran in Sheboygan.

Laura Adameak

Laura Adameak has been part of the LHS Art department for 18 years and currently serves
as the Academic Guidance Counselor. She resides in Sheboygan with her husband Ryan,
and their three children Cole, Seth, and Owen. They are members at Bethlehem Lutheran
Church in Sheboygan.

Emily Glewen

Emily Glewen graduated from Lutheran High in 2015 and is attending CUW and majoring in
Elementary Education. She was a member of the LHS Varsity Dance Team and danced all

four years. She enjoys taking Zumba classes every week and other dance classes when time
allows.”

Todd Dekker

Todd Dekker had been a Varsity Coach of Sheboygan Lutheran for 17 seasons. Prior to his
Varsity position, he was the Sheboygan North High Freshman Basketball Coach for four
seasons and Assistant Varsity coach at North for six years. Coach Dekker was the director of

the Y’s Girls’ Basketball Camp for 10 years and has been directing camps at Lutheran High
since 1997.
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VBS EASY REGISTRATION NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE
Vacation Bible School

Go to www.lutheranhigh.com under the Activities
Tab and complete the online form.
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Crusader Summer Camps

Program Date Time Grade Instructor Location

Vacation Bible June 12-15 5:45-8:00 p.m. 3 & 4yr., Co-op Churches Immanuel School

School PreK- 5 1626 Illinois Ave.
Sheboygan

Boys Baseball June 12-16 9:30 - Noon 4-8 Tim Muth LHS Baseball Field

Art June 12-15 8:00 - 9:30 1-4 Laura Adameak Room 130

Art June 12-15 10:00 - 11:30 5-8 Laura Adameak Room 130

Slamma Jamma One June 26-29 9:00 - 11:30 K-3 Jeff Jurss LHS Gym

Adyv. Slamma June 26-29 12:00 - 2:30 3-5 Jeff Jurss LHS Gym

Jamma Too!

Boys Basketball July 10-13 9:00 - 11:30 4-6 Todd Dekker LHS Gym

Boys Basketball July 10-13 1:00 - 3:30 7-9 Todd Dekker LHS Gym

Girls Basketball July 17-20 9:00 - 11:30 4-6 Todd Dekker LHS Gym

Girls Basketball July 17-20 1:00 - 3:30 7-9 Todd Dekker LHS Gym

Bump It Up VB July 24-27 9:30 - 11:00 4-6 Jana Rosenstein LHS Gym

Bump It Up VB July 24-27 10:00 - 11:30 7-9 Jana Rosenstein LHS Gym

Dance July 31-Aug 3 9:00 - 11:00 5-8 Emily Glewen LHS Gym

Course cancellation and refund policy

Sheboygan Lutheran High School may find it necessary to cancel a specific summer program. When
cancellation becomes necessary, those enrolled will be notified and a full refund of payments will be made.

REFUND POLICY:

1. If aregistered student withdraws from a summer program, any refund due will be based on the date
Lutheran High School receives notice of withdrawal:
» Two weeks or more before the start of a program: Full refund.

* Less than two weeks before the start of a program: 50% refund.
+ Day program starts or later: No refund.

2. Exceptions to the policy will normally be made only for documented injury or iliness that prevents the
individual from participating.

3. Following the start of a program, any refund for injury or iliness will be prorated based on the days
actually attended minus a $10 administrative fee.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE:

Please register NO LATER THAN TWO WEEKS prior to the start of the camp. Late registration is available
up until the day before the camp begins. Late registrants must pay an additional $10 fee. Call the school
office (452-3323) to confirm that space is still available in the camp of your choice.

REMINDER: NO CONFIRMATIONS WILL BE SENT.

STUDENTS ARE IN THE CLASS UNLESS NOTIFIED!
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Dekker Hoops Camp Summer 2017

Dekker Hoops Basketball Camps 2017
REGISTRATION FORM

Student

Address

City State  Zip
Phone #1 Phone #2

Email Address:

School You Attend

T-Shirt Size (Circle): AdultSizes: S M L XL YouthSize: M L

Note: Personalized T-shirts will not be guaranteed for any camp form
received after June 23.

Please circle grade in fall of 2017
Boys’ Elementary (Grades 4 - 5 - 6)
Boys’ Advanced (Grades7-8-9)

Girls’ Elementary (Grades 4 - 5 - 6)
Girls’ Advanced (Grades 7 - 8 - 9)

Dekker Camp Release
| understand that neither the director, Lutheran High, nor anyone associated with the Dekker Hoops

Basketball Camp will assume any responsibility for medical, dental, or any other expenses incurred as a
result of accidents during the basketball session.

Parent Signature

CAMP FEE IS $65

Check # Amount enclosed $

Date Initialed
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Crusader Summer Camps Summer 2017

2017 Crusader Summer Camps registration form

Student

Parent’s Name

Address

City State Zip

Phone Emergency Phone

School You Attend Grade 2017 -18 School Year

Email Address:

Indicate below the program each student will be attending.

Program Cost
Slamma Jamma
ONLY
Jersey
(Circle one):
Total Cost $ Check # Youth Sizes
* Slamma Jamma Camps includes a practice jersey. Please note thesize.>> | S M L

Crusader Summer Camps Release and Affirmation:

We hereby affirm that we are aware of the inherent risks and hazards of the program (initial).
By signing this release, we certify that we are cognizant of those, understand and agree that neither
the Lutheran High School Association nor any of its’ employees and agents may be held liable in
any way for any occurrence, including rescue operations, in connection with the camp which may
result in injury, death, or other damages to me or my family, heirs, or assigns. In consideration of
being allowed to participate in this camp, we hereby personally assume all risks in connection with
said camp and activities related thereto for any harm, injury, or damage which may befall me and
further to save and hold harmless the program, Lutheran High Association, and all persons
associated therewith from any claim by us, or our families, estates, heirs, or assigns arising out of
enrollment and participation in this camp.

This is signed by the camp participant’s parent or his/her legal guardian with their consent. We
understand that the terms herein are contractual and not a mere recital, and that this has been
signed freely and voluntarily. It is the intent of the signers hereto to exempt and release the
Lutheran High School Association and all its’ agents of any derivative damage caused by anyone’s
act, error, omission or negligence.

We have fully informed ourselves of the contents of this Release and Affirmation by reading and
understanding it before we signed it.

Father or Mother or Legal Guardian

Please complete in full and mail to:
Sheboygan Lutheran High School Attn.: Crusader Camps Coordinator
3323 University Dr., Sheboygan, WI 53081
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